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LATVIJAS ZIEMAS CEMPIONATS JAUNATNEI

Kuldiga
19.02.2011

Parandjuks Rihards
Tonigs Radolfs
Mihailovs Vladimirs
Kolita Martins
Safronovs Toms
Kreipans Reinis
Miksons Kaspars
Kalins Kriss
Masans Kristaps
Kairiss Janis
Putnins Karlis
Starks Ritvars
ZascCerinskis Emils
Lieknins Olafs
Liberts Karlis
GriSulis Guntis
Santars Roberts
Kalvis Toms
Grigs Intars
Stokmanis Davis
Buliga Rinalds
Zandovskis Nils
Ozolin§ Sandris
Abele Karlis
Gedzjuns Olegs
Formanickis Vladimirs
Baugis Aleksandrs
Matvajs Rikards Valts
Edijs Timuls
Freimanis Rihards
Leitis Andis
Dermaks Karlis
Zuters Matiss
LavrinoviCs Artis
Businskis Mairis
Kadikis Rihards
Toconovs Rolands
Cernavskis Igors
Vanders Lauris
Glazers Andris
Tomass Gricuks

12.04.94
09.06.95
03.11.95
08.11.95
22.11.95
17.03.94
11.10.95
18.06.94
30.09.94
05.05.94
02.08.94
13.02.94
22.11.95
14.07.94
07.07.94
17.12.95
12.08.94
11.09.95
24.07.95
27.10.95
18.03.94
06.01.95
14.10.95
14.10.95
09.05.95
17.03.94
07.02.95
03.02.95
01.12.94
10.04.95
20.11.95
28.12.94
11.06.95
07.03.95
14.09.95
06.04.94
11.02.95
16.05.95
06.05.95
31.01.95
28.04.94

60 m

Césu SS

lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"
SS ,Arkadija”

Kraslavas SS

SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
SS ,Arkadija”

MSG

Kandavas nov. BJSS
Jelgavas nov. SC
Lielvardes nov. SC
Rézeknes BJSS
Ruajienas nov. SS
Madonas BJSS
Ludzas nov. SS

SS ,Arkadija”
Saldus SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Talsu nov. SS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
Jelgavas nov. SC
SS ,Arkadija”
Saldus SS
Daugavpils BJSS
Daugavpils nov.
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Jirmalas SS

SS ,Arkadija”
Ventspils SS "Spars
Ventspils SS "Spars'
Jelgavas nov. SC
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Saldus SS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
Césu SS/SK "Asais"
Jirmalas SS

7,16
7,41
7,37
7,45
7,47
7,27
7,50
7,51
7,52
7,62
7,65
7,65
7,66
7,67
7,67
7,69
7,70
7,72
7,74
7,80
7,80
7,86
7,91
7,92
7,95
7,96
7,98
8,02
8,02
8,04
8,05
8,05
8,06
8,07
8,09
8,09
8,09
8,12
8,13
8,14
8,17

7,05
7,28
7,32
7,43
7,43

Diskv.

E. Krdms, E. Ozols
D. Vizule
J.lljusina
V.Nipere
|.Zalte
R.Abeltina
R. Turka
|.Zalte
A.lecelnieks
A.Gross
L.Nagle
J.Liepa

I. Cipruss

I. Grava

A Krauklttis
V.KriSans
|.Zalte
M.Dambe
M.Holsts
A.Jansons
V. Mezitis
L.Nagle

G. Lebedevs
M.Dambe
J.Petrovskis
S.Petrakovs
A Kirsteins
A.Jegorova
Adrija Musa
G. Lebedevs
M.Alaine
A.Dogadovs
L.Nagle
A.Jegorova
M.Dambe
A.Gross

G. Teko
B.Romanovska; A.Dogadovs
J. Svetlovs
A.Aboling
Anatolijs Titovs



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
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Vaikulis Ervins
Vizulis Uldis
Popkovs Guntars
Buling Emils
Krists Ziemelis
Jékabsons Aivis
Raivis Juhnevi€s
Cakstind Marting
Viksna Matiss

Parandjuks Rihards
Liberts Karlis
Caune Davis
Lebeds Sergejs
Ozolin§ Emils
Starks Ritvars
Burgevics Renars
Grava Martins
Lieknin$ Olafs
Karlu$as Lauris
Matvajs Rikards Valts
Abele Maris

Petrovs Roberts
Adakovskis Kristaps
Turubanovs Nikita
Ozolins Karlis

Kudrjavcevs Mareks
Lejnieks Gatis
Treilons Atis
Blajs Alberts
Suheckis Oskars
Vilums Péteris
Sapovals Daniels
Geks Renars
Grikis Reinis
Skibelis Ingus
Karplis Krijanis
Numurs Aivis
Vilsons Niks
levin$ llvars

Kitts Andris
Plseps Aris
Artjoms Filimonovs
Apinis Matiss
Podnieks Arvis
Freidenfelds Alvis
Davids Roberts

23.02.95
03.01.94
94.
02.03.94
17.01.94
23.08.95
04.09.95
02.10.94
04.02.94

12.04.94
07.07.94
13.09.94
25.04.95
25.01.95
13.02.94
18.01.94
10.07.95
14.07.94
25.05.95
03.02.95
05.03.95
02.08.94
01.07.95
13.04.95
13.08.94

10.01.94
10.06.94
02.08.94
09.08.95
13.01.94
25.12.95
22.07.94
15.12.94
15.04.95
07.08.94
08.12.95
24.04.94
22.07.94
23.02.95
24.02.94
13.08.95
20.08.94
25.10.94
19.11.94
19.08.95
11.02.94

Daugavpils nov.
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”
Jirmalas SS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Jdrmalas SS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Bauskas nov. BJSS

60 m/b

Cesu SS

Madonas BJSS
Valmieras BSS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Madonas BJSS
Lielvardes nov. SC
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Valmieras BSS
Rdajienas nov. SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Preilu nov. BJSS

lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"

600 m

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Dobeles nov. SS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”

MSG/Lielvardes nov. SC

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
BJC IK "Auseklis"

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Ventspils SS "Spars"
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Daugavpils BJSS
BJC IK "Auseklis"
Madonas BJSS

SS "Arkadija"
Ventspils SS "Spars"

8,21
8,22
8,34
8,36
8,48
8,48
8,64

Diskv.
Diskv.

8,17
8,77
8,91
8,94
8,88
9,00
9,01
9,04
9,05
9,08
9,26
9,43
9,47

10,06
10,47
11,58

8,00
8,81
8,83
8,87
8,91
izst.

01:26,78
01:28,49
01:29,84
01:30,25
01:30,70
01:30,74
01:30,82
01:30,84
01:31,70
01:32,90
01:33,01
01:33,22
01:33,30
01:33,39
01:33,58
01:33,59
01:33,76
01:34,58
01:35,03
01:35,74
01:36,41

S.Petrakovs
A.Gross

V. Mezitis
S.Sabajevs
Anatolijs Titovs
A. Kirsis

Adrija Musa
A.Dogadovs
A. Indriksone

E. Krdms, E. Ozols
A.Krauklttis
B.Kaufmane
V.Golinskis

A .Krauklite
J.Liepa

A. Indriksone
B.Kaufmane

I. Grava

I.Lulle

A.Jegorova
A.KirSteins

A Kirsteins

I. Ladusane/M.Upens

D. Vizule

D.Stumbre
S.Velberga

A. Gross

G. Lebedevs, A.Sannikovs
R.Abeltina
G.Bitttis, |.Pukite
V.Golinskis
M.LUse

A. Kirsis
S.Paipals-Sulcs
D.Stumbre
A.Kirsis

M.LGse

M.Holsts
D.Lodins
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovics
[.Malcevs
M.LUse
A.Krauklttis
J.Belinskis.
A.Dogadovs



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
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10

11

12

13

14

Kalns Toms 22.03.95 Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Volkovs Viktors 19.04.94 Valkas nov. BJSS
Kozurs Martins 04.05.95 SS ,Arkadija”

LevencCiks Aleksejs 23.09.95 Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Atrohovs Aleksandrs 1995. SS ,Arkadija”

Krims Martins 18.04.94 Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

04.05.95
10.12.94
01.11.95

Kraslavas SS
Césu SS/SK "Asais"
Bauskas nov. BJSS

Nipers Marcis
Musa Ainars
Balodis Daniels

Pastars llmars 01.09.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS
3000 m

GalaSins Dmitrijs 10.02.94 SS "Arkadija"

Purin$ Mikus 05.04.94 BJC IK "Auseklis"

04.01.94
13.12.95
04.10.95
19.06.95
16.01.94

Hartmanis Reinis
Ivbulis Viesturs
Kalnind Tomass
Lukjanovs Karlis
Plime Martins

Liepajas raj. SS
Jékabpils SS
Valmieras BSS
Dobeles nov. SS
Saldus SS

4 x 200 m statete
Liepajas Sp.Sp.S
Sergejs Lebeds, Kirils Frolovs, Mareks Kudrjacevs, Daniels éapovals
lecavas nov. "Dartija"
Sevastjanovs Emils, Ozolin$ Karlis, Feldmanis Dairis, Tonigs Radolfs
Madonas BJSS
Liberts Karlis, Siksalietis Didzis, Ozolind Emils, Naglis Roberts
BJC IK "Ausekli"
Zirnis Artdrs, Geks Renars, Vilsons Niks, Purin§ Mikus, Apinis Matiss
Ventspils novada BJSS
Kitts Andis, Abele Maris, Lindenblats Krists, lvangisins Guntis
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Viksna Matiss, Augulis Ralfs, Burgevics Renars, Balodis Daniels
Salacgrivas nov. SS
Aivis JEkabsons, Kaspars Miksons, Rolands Toconovs, Reinis Grikis
Jelgavas nov. SC
Putnin$ Karlis, Zuters Matiss, Zandovskis Nils, Kulmanis Guntars
Valmiera
Minsta Nauris, Grava Martin§, Caune Davis, Kalnin§ Tomass
SS ,Arkadija II”
Sandris Ozolins, Martin§ Kozurs, Rihards Freimanis, Alberts Blajs
Ventspils "Spars"
Dermaks Karlis, Cergavskis Igors, Davids Roberts, Arvis Puseps
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Janis Kairi§s, Atis Treilons, Rihards Kadikis, Emils AnSancs
Saldus
Toms Ozols, Karlis Abele, Mairis Businskis, Toms Kalvis
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Rikards Matvajs, llvars levins, Lauris KarluSa, Intars Grigs
SS ,Arkadija I”

Kreipans Reinis, Safranovs Toms, Mihailovs Vladimirs, Santars Roberts, Krigs Kalins

01:36,78
01:38,28
01:38,51
01:38,56
01:39,31
01:39,82
01:40,79
01:41,22
01:43,17
01:43,77

09:26,92
09:45,43
09:52,07
10:09,24
10:34,86
11:13,24
izst.

01:36,86

01:37,24

01:39,18

01:40,47

01:40,60

01:40,61

01:40,68

01:40,72

01:42,57

01:43,10

01:43,40

01:44,07

01:44,13

01:45,55

Diskv

V.,M.Aloncevi

M. Gerke/L.Kriklina
A.Sannikovs
V.Golinskis
A.Sannikovs

A Kirsis

V.Nipere

A.Aboling

A. Indriksone
M.Holsts

J.Belinskis.
M.Lase

A. Veérdins

M. Osvalds
R.Ravinskis
S.Velberga
Dambe, Bravers
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Barkans Janis
Kulmanis Guntars
Naglis Roberts
Zandovskis Nils
Lindenblats Krists
TocConovs Rolands
Ivancisins Guntis
Deruss Igors
Miksons Kaspars
Siksalietis Didzis
Velikanovs Marcis
Kadikis Rihards
Raksa Martins
Marnauza Mikelis
Cumiks Vjageslavs
Lavrinovics Artis
Krumpans Aldis
Pundin$ Oskars

. Lazding Péteris

Martinovs Deniss

Brazauskis Normunds
Masans Kristaps
Cernavskis Igors
Martinovs Mairis
Traukmanis Martins

Kuldiga
20.02.2011

Kudrjavcevs Mareks
Barkans Janis
Tonigs Radolfs
Caune Davis
Mihailovs Vladimirs
Frolovs Kirils
Sevastjanovs Emils
MikSta Nauris
Suheckis Oskars
Santars Roberts
Lejnieks Gatis
Kolita Martins
ZasScerinskis Emils
Vilsons Niks
Plseps Aris

01.02.94
28.03.94
28.05.94
06.01.95
26.05.94
11.02.95
31.05.95
24.03.95
11.10.95
10.07.95
08.10.94
06.04.94
26.01.95
02.05.95
18.10.95
07.03.95
12.01.95
17.06.94
02.03.96
04.02.96

01.06.94
30.09.94
16.05.95
12.05.95
29.01.94

10.01.94
01.02.94
09.06.95
13.09.94
03.11.95
18.07.94
10.02.94
16.01.95
13.01.94
12.08.94
10.06.94
08.11.95
22.11.95
22.07.94
13.08.95

TallekSana

MSG/Livanu BJSS
Jelgavas nov. SC
Madonas BJSS

Jelgavas nov. SC
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Ventspils nov. BJSS

SS ,Arkadija”

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Madonas BJSS

Talsu nov. SS

Kandavas nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Kraslavas SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Kraslavas SS

SS ,Arkadija”

Jékabpils SS

Aizkraukles nov. SS

KartslekSana

Jékabpils SS
MSG/Livanu BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Vecumnieku nov.

300 m

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
MSG/Livanu BJSS
lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"
Valmieras BSS

SS ,Arkadija”

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"
Valmieras BSS

SS ,Arkadija”

SS ,Arkadija”

Dobeles nov. SS
Kraslavas SS

Rézeknes BJSS

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Ventspils SS "Spars"

6,71
6,42
6,22
6,12
6,09
6,05
6,01
5,81
5,76
5,70
5,66
5,57
5,63
5,50
5,41
5,04
4,78
4,68
5,39
5,62

3,25
3,10
3,10
2,90
bez rez.

37,02
38,03
38,47
38,50
38,66
38,78
39,08
39,15
39,16
39,16
39,44
39,47
39,57
39,62
39,67

A. lecelnieks, M.Vilcane
L.Nagle

A.Krauklttis

L.Nagle

A.KirSteins

G. Teko

A.Caklis

J.lljusina

R. Turka

Z.Gulbis

A.Jansons

A.Gross

A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovi¢s
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovics
V.Nipere

A.Jegorova
V.Beinarovics

M. Osvalds

A. Veleckis

A. lecelnieks, M.Vilcane
B.Romanovska; A.Dogadovs
Ivars Zilgalvis

D.Stumbre
A.lecelnieks
D. Vizule
B.Kaufmane
J.lljusina
V.,M.Aloncevi
D. Vizule
R.Ravinskis
R.Abeltina
|.Zalte
S.Velberga
V.Nipere

I. Cipruss
M.Lase
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovi¢s
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21
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23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
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Grikis Reinis
Sapovals Daniels
Kalvis Toms
Dermaks Karlis
Grisulis Guntis
Kulmanis Guntars
Karplis Krigjanis
Apinis Matiss
levin$ llvars
Kairi§s Janis
Glazers Andris
Cumiks Vjageslavs
Ozolin§ Sandris
Volkovs Viktors
Freimanis Rihards
Ozols Toms
Jékabsons Aivis
Ozolins Karlis
Abele Maris
Zirnis Artars
Kozurs Martins
LevencCiks Aleksejs
Séfers Andrejs
Buliga Rinalds
Vizulis Uldis
Pundin$ Oskars
Vanders Lauris
Buling Emils
Krims Martins
Abele Karlis
Caksting Marting
Gedzjuns Olegs
Treilons Atis
Popkovs Guntars
Safronovs Toms

Zérnis Radolfs
Hartmanis Reinis
Purin$ Mikus
Galasins Dmitrijs
Geks Renars
Ivbulis Viesturs
Vilums Péteris
Artjoms Filimonovs
Freidenfelds Alvis
Podnieks Arvis
Rozinskis Artirs
Lukjanovs Karlis
Numurs Aivis
Kalnind Tomass

15.04.95
22.07.94
11.09.95
28.12.94
17.12.95
28.03.94
08.12.95
25.10.94
23.02.95
05.05.94
31.01.95
18.10.95
14.10.95
19.04.94
10.04.95
19.04.95
23.08.95
13.08.94
05.03.95
16.07.95
04.05.95
23.09.95
20.03.95
18.03.94
03.01.94
17.06.94
06.05.95
02.03.94
18.04.94
14.10.95
02.10.94
09.05.95
02.08.94
94.
22.11.95

03.05.94
04.01.94
05.04.94
10.02.94
15.12.94
13.12.95
25.12.95
20.08.94
19.08.95
19.11.94
22.05.94
19.06.95
24.04.94
04.10.95

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Saldus SS

Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ludzas nov. SS
Jelgavas nov. SC
Liepajas Sp.Sp.s

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Césu SS/SK "Asais"
Kraslavas SS

SS ,Arkadija”

Valkas nov. BJSS

SS ,Arkadija”

Saldus SS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"
Ventspils nov. BJSS
BJC IK "Auseklis"

SS ,Arkadija”

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Jelgavas BJSS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
SS ,Arkadija”

Gulbenes nov.BJSS

SS ,Arkadija”

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Saldus SS

Ventspils SS "Spars"
Daugavpils BJSS
Kandavas nov. BJSS
Gulbenes nov.BJSS

SS ,Arkadija”

1000 m

Saldus SS

Liepajas raj. SS

BJC IK "Auseklis"
SS "Arkadija"

BJC IK "Auseklis"
Jékabpils SS
MSG/Lielvardes nov. SC
Daugavpils BJSS
SS "Arkadija"
Madonas BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Dobeles nov. SS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Valmieras BSS

39,72
39,89
39,93
40,08
40,17
40,21
40,26
40,55
40,64
40,66
40,69
40,93
40,98
41,03
41,10
41,48
41,75
41,82
41,88
41,92
41,97
42,00
42,22
42,52
42,93
43,09
43,13
43,39
43,46
43,72
diskv.
diskv.
diskv.
diskv.
izst.

02:40,59
02:45,33
02:49,52
02:50,12
02:50,28
02:53,17
02:53,28
02:54,22
02:55,29
02:55,58
02:55,60
03:00,56
03:00,83
03:03,85

A. Kirsis
V.Golinskis
M.Dambe
A.Dogadovs
V.KriSans
L.Nagle
D.Stumbre
M.Ldse
M.Holsts
A.Gross
A.Aboling
V.Nipere

G. Lebedevs
M. Gerke/L.Kriklina
G. Lebedevs
M.Dambe
A. Kirsis

D. Vizule
A.Kirsteins
M.Ldse
A.Sannikovs
V.Golinskis
M.Ukstina
V. Mezitis
A.Gross
|.Zalhte

J. Svetlovs
S.Sabajevs
AKirsis
M.Dambe
A.Dogadovs
J.Petrovskis
A. Gross

V. Mezitis
[.Zalte

D.Mankusa

A. Verdins
M.Lase
J.Belinskis.
M.Lase

M. Osvalds
G.Bitttis, |.Pukite
[.Malcevs
J.Belinskis.
A.Krauklttis
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovics
S.Velberga
A.Kirsis
R.Ravinskis
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Kalns Toms
Musa Ainars
Nipers Marcis
Pastars limars
Balodis Daniels
Grinbergs Dailis

Haritonovs Vitalijs
Karlsons Klavs
Davids Roberts
Ivancisins Guntis
Grava Martins
Lazdins Péteris
Ladéns lvars
Petrovs Roberts
Adakovskis Kristaps
Raksa Martins
Strelkovs Vitalijs
Ozolin§ Emils
Lindenblats Krists
Turubanovs Nikita
Burgevics Renars
Lidaks Lauris
Brazauskis Normunds
Grigs Intars
Formanickis Vladimirs
Vaikulis Ervins
Augulis Ralfs
Grinbergs Dailis

Siksalietis Didzis
Naglis Roberts
Sevastjanovs Emils
Deruss Igors

Augulis Ralfs

Sé&fers Andrejs
Semjonovs Aleksandrs
Businskis Mairis
Martinovs Deniss

Samburs Andrejs
Freidenbergs Haralds
Buss Arvids

Cak$ Gatis
Jaskulskis Kaspars
Tisjackis Dmitrijs

22.03.95
10.12.94
04.05.95
01.09.94
01.11.95
11.01.94

11.06.95
28.04.94
11.02.94
31.05.95
10.07.95
02.03.96
30.07.95
02.08.94
01.07.95
26.01.95
05.03.95
25.01.95
26.05.94
13.04.95
18.01.94
10.06.94
01.06.94
24.07.95
17.03.94
23.02.95
05.11.94
11.01.94

10.07.95
28.05.94
10.02.94
24.03.95
05.11.94
20.03.95
23.07.95
14.09.95
04.02.96

20.02.95
02.12.95
02.10.95
13.06.95
25.11.95
13.09.95

Liepajas Sp.Sp.s
Césu SS/SK "Asais"
Kraslavas SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS

AugstlekSana

Daugavpils BJSS
Valkas nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars'
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Valmieras BSS
Jékabpils SS
Liepajas raj. SS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Ventspils SS "Spars
Daugavpils BJSS
Madonas BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS
Preilu nov. BJSS
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Jékabpils SS
Aizkraukles nov. SS
Daugavpils nov.
Daugavpils nov.
Bauskas nov. BJSS
Ventspils nov. BJSS

Trissollek§ana

Madonas BJSS
Madonas BJSS

lecavas nov. SS"Dartija"
SS ,Arkadija”

Bauskas nov. BJSS
Jelgavas BJSS
Daugavpils BJSS
Saldus SS

Aizkraukles nov.SS

Lodes griusana

SS ,Arkadija’/MSG
MSG/Aizkraukles nov. SS
Valmieras BSS

Jelgavas nov SC
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ventspils SS "Spars"

03:04,83
03:05,37
03:07,79
03:08,82
03:16,48
03:24,62

1,90
1,90
1,84
1,84
1,78
1,75
1,75
1,70
1,70
1,70
1,70
1,70
1,65
1,65
1,65
1,65
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,60
1,55
bez rez.

12,88
12,29
12,17
12,15
11,69
11,32
11,19
11,19
12,57

15,53
14,13
13,16
13,05
12,39
12,28

V.,M.Aloncevi
A.Aboling
V.Nipere
M.Holsts

A. Indriksone
A.Caklis

J.Markevic¢s

L.Pelna

A.Dogadovs

A.Caklis

B.Kaufmane

M. Osvalds

A. Veérdins

A Kirsteins

I. Ladusane/M.Upens
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovics
J.Markevic€s

A .Krauklite

A KirSteins

A. Indriksone
|.Vitola

M.Holsts
S.Petrakovs
S.Petrakovs
A. Indriksone
A.Caklis

Z.Gulbis
A.Krauklttis
D. Vizule
J.lljusina

A. Indriksone
M.Ukstina
J.Markevics
M.Dambe

S. Sabajevs, G. Gailttis
G.Gailttis, M. Holsts
P. Karlivans, R. Ravinskis
L. Nagle
B.Romanovska

S. Paipals-Sulcs



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Balodis Toms
Rubens Ridolfs
Nire Janis

Millers Agnis
Mednieks Martins
Leitis Andis
Mednieks Lauris
Aglenieks Raivis
Rungevics Davis
Marnauza Mikelis
Jancinskis Dmitrijs
Lagzdin$ Roberts
Krumpans Aldis
Baugis Aleksandrs
Vitols Gatis
Romancans Ritvars
Kazaks Janis

13.04.94
03.04.95
24.02.95
02.05.95
24.03.95
20.11.95
21.02.94
13.04.95
03.02.95
02.05.95
07.03.95
23.03.95
12.01.95
07.02.95
12.01.95
15.03.95
13.02.95

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS
Tukums

Bauskas nov. BJSS
Lejskurzemes sports
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ludzas nov. SS

Talsu nov. SS

Ventspils SS "Spars"
Ventspils SS "Spars"
Talsu nov. SS

Kraslavas SS

Ventspils nov. BJSS
Lejskurzemes sports
Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

Limbazu un Salacgrivas nov. SS

12,10
12,02
11,39
11,28
11,12
10,89
10,82
10,73
10,57
10,50
10,45
10,39
10,23
9,91

9,76

9,63

8,70

R. Turka
[.Rubena

. Zilgalvis

G. Ozola
A.Dogadovs
M.Alaine
A.Dogadovs
V.Krisans
A.Jansons
A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovi¢s
B.Romanovska
A.Jansons
V.Beinarovic¢s
A KirSteins

G. Ozola

G. Teko

A. Rolmanis



